
令和 2年 4月 

   各   位 

 

令和 2年度授業料等の納入について（お願い） 
 

時下ますますご清祥のこととお喜び申し上げます。 

さて、令和 2 年度授業料等につきましては、下記のとおりご指定口座からの口座振替により納入くださるよ

うお願いいたします。 

なお、口座振替をご利用されない方は、別途お送りする本学指定の振込依頼書により金融機関（ゆうちょ銀

行除く）窓口でお振込みいただきますので、よろしくお願いいたします。（手数料は、振込依頼書による振込に

比べ、口座振替による納入のほうが低額ですので、ぜひこの機会に口座振替をご利用ください。) 

 

記 

※注 1)口座振替手数料は、授業料の振替を行う 6月及び 11 月は大学が負担し、その他の月の振替の際は学費等納入者の 

負担(110円)となります。なお、口座振替手数料は消費税率の改定等により変更となる場合がございます。ご了承 

ください。 

   2)口座振替日の金融機関前営業日 15時までにご入金ください。 

   3)授業料の免除申請をされる方は、免除の決定通知があるまで授業料の納入が猶予されます。 

      （本件問合せ先） 〒940－2188 新潟県長岡市上富岡町 1603－1 

               国立大学法人長岡技術科学大学 総務部財務課経理係 TEL 0258－47－9215 

<Please turn over for English version> 

経費の名称 振 替 金 額 振 替 日 

授  業  料 

（年額 535,800円） 

※ＶＯＳ特待生の授業料額につきま

しては特待生制度をご確認ください。 

※5年一貫制博士入学者は不要です。 

前  期  分 267,900円 令和 2年 6月 1日（月） 

後  期  分 267,900円 令和 2年 11月 2日（月） 

寄  宿  料 

月 

 

 

額 

学 生 宿 舎 6,000 円 当月分をその月の 1日に振替しま

す。 

ただし、4 月及び 5 月分は 5 月に

一括振替します。 

(1 日が金融機関休業日の場合は翌

営業日に振替します。) 

 

 

国際学生宿舎 9,000 円 

国際交流 

会  館 

単身室(風呂無) 8,000 円 

単身室(風呂有) 10,000 円 

夫婦室 20,000円 

家族室 24,000 円 

30 周年記

念学生宿舎 

単身室 12,000 円 

夫婦室 24,000 円 

諸  経  費 

(学生宿舎・国際学生宿舎・国際

交流会館・30周年記念学生宿舎) 
光熱水料等使用した金額および共益費 

当月分を翌々月の 1日に振替しま

す。例）6月の諸経費⇒8月 1日に振替 

(1 日が金融機関休業日の場合は翌

営業日に振替します。) 

合宿研修費 学部３年生 10,000 円 
 新型コロナウイルスの影響により現

時点では徴収しません。 

学生教育研究災害傷害保険料等 

1.令和 2年度学部 1年入学者 4,660 円 

令和 2年 6月 1日（月） 

(※入学料の免除者、入学料の免除・徴収

猶予申請者、博士学内進学者、5 年一貫

制博士入学者のみ) 

2.令和 2年度学部 3年入学者 2,430 円 

3.令和 2年度修士 1年入学者 2,430 円 

4.令和 2年度専門職 1年入学者 2,430 円 

5.令和 2年度博士 1年入学者 3,620 円 

6.令和 2年度 5年一貫制博士入学者 5,750円 

教育振興会助成金 

別紙「教育振興会事業助成金につ

いて」のとおり 

学園祭、卒業・修了関係行事への

助成など 

20,000円 令和 2年 6月 1日（月） 



April 2020 

   To Students 

 

Payment Schedule for academic year 2020 

 

The following fees are to be automatically withdrawn from the specific account authorized by you as shown below. 

If you do not use automatic transfer system, complete the payment over the counter at bank except Japan Post Bank, with the 

payment slip sent to you later. (Transfer fee for withdraw is less than commission fee for payment at bank counter; we 

recommend you to use automatic transfer system.) 

 

Fee Amount Automatic Transfer Date 

Tuition Fee 

(535,800yen/year) 

First Half  (April-September) 267,900 yen June 1st, 2020 

Latter Half  (October-March) 267,900 yen November 2nd, 2020 

Boarding Fee of University 

Dormitory 

M
o

n
th

ly A
m

o
u

n
t 

Student Dormitory 6,000 yen 

First day of each month 

(If the first day of month occurs 

on bank holiday, next working 

day) 

*Fee for April and May is to be 

withdrawn altogether on May 

1st . 

International Student House 9,000 yen 

International 

House 

Single room 

w/o shower 
8,000 yen 

Single room 

w/ shower 
10,000 yen 

Couple room 20,000 yen 

Family room 24,000 yen 

30th Anniversary 

Student House 

Single room 12,000 yen 

Couple room 24,000 yen 

Utility Charges  

(Water, Gas Electricity) 

& Administration Fee 

Of University Dormitory 

Amount according to your usage and Administration fee 

First day of the month after next 

(If the first day of month occurs 

on bank holiday, next working 

day) 

Ex. Utility Charges etc. for June 

is withdrawn on August 1st. 

Cost of Orientation Trip  

for New Students  ※1 
3rd year Undergraduate students 10,000 yen 

Due to the effect of coronavirus, 

do not collect at this time 

Insurance Premium for 

Student Activities  ※2 

1.New 1st year Undergraduate students 4,660 yen 

June 1st, 2020 

2.New 3rd year Undergraduate students 2,430 yen 

3.New 1st year Master’s students 2,430 yen 

4.New 1st year Professional Degree students 2,430 yen 

5.New 1st year Doctoral students 3,620 yen 

6.New 5-year Integrated Doctoral students 5,750 yen 

NUT Society of 

Educational Program Fee 

 

Ref. ‘教育振興会事業助成金について’  

for details. 
20,000 yen June 1st, 2020 

※1 Applied to Applicants for admission fee exemption/postponement. 

※2 Applied to Applicants for admission fee exemption/postponement, 5-year Integrated Doctoral students and Doctoral students who  

graduated from NUT Master’s Program. 

  Notes  1) University bears transfer fee for withdrawal in June and November. Transfer fee for withdrawal in other months 

are charged to students (110 yen/month). Amount of transfer fee is subject to change. 

         2) Please have a sufficient amount deposited in the account by 15:00, one day prior to the account transfer date. 

         3) Applicants for Tuition Fee exemption/postponement do NOT have to make the payment of tuition until the result of application is 

announced. 

           (Contact)       Section of Accounting, Division of Financial Affairs, Nagaoka University of Technology 

                          1603-1 Kamitomioka, Nagaoka, Niigata 940-2188     TEL 0258-47-9215 


